

#### Real Estate Excise Tax Affidavit (RCW 82.45 WAC 458-61A)

Only for sales in a single location code on or after January 1, 2023. Washington State This affidavit will not be accepted unless all areas on all pages are fully and accurately completed. This form is your receipt when stamped by cashier. Please type or print. Form 84 0001a sold. List percentage of ownership acquired next to each name Check box if partial sale, indicate % 1 Seller/Grantor 2 Buyer/Grantee Name Estate of Gary Lee Sule, deceased By: Kerstin M Mailing address \_ 1394 Chestnut Street City/state/zip /1+12/11/0 City/state/zip Clarkston WA 99403 Phone (including area code) Phone (including area code) 3 Send all property tax correspondence to: Same as Buyer/Grantee List all real and personal property tax Personal Assessed value(s) parcel account numbers property? Name Shanna K. Decker 10042302400030000 235,650.00 百 Mailing address \_\_\_\_1394 Chestnut Street П City/state/zip Clarkston WA 99403 4 Street address of property 1394 Chestnut Street, Clarkston, WA 99403 (for unincorporated locations please select your county) This property is located in Asotin Clarkston Check box if any of the listed parcels are being segregated from another parcel, are part of a boundary line adjustment or parcels being merged. Legal description of property (if you need more space, attach a separate sheet to each page of the afidavit). -The South 130 feet of the South half of Lot 24 in Block H H of Vineland, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book A of Plats at \_Page(s) 20 Official Records of Asotin County, Washington EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion lying within 14th Street and Chestnut Street adjacent thereto. 7 List all personal property (tangible and intangible) included in selling 5 Land use code 11 Household single family units Enter any additional codes (see back of last page for instructions) Was the seller receiving a property tax exemption or deferral under RCW 84.36, 84.37, or 84.38 (nonprofit org., sentor citizen or disabled person, homeowner with limited income)? ☐ Yes ☒ No if claiming an exemption, list WAC number and reason for exemption. WAC number (section/subsection) Reason for exemption is this property predominately used for timber (as classified under RCW 84.34 and 84.33) or agriculture (as classified under RCW 84.34.020) and will continue in it's current use? If yes and the transfer involves multiple parcels with different classifications, complete the predominate use calculator (see instructions) □<sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub> Type of document Personal Representative's Deed (PRD) Type of document 05/09)
Date of document 05/09) 6 is this property designated as forest land per RCW 84.33? ☐ Yes ☒ No is this property classified as current use (open space, farm 295,000.00 Gross seiling price ☐ Yes 🖾 No and agricultural, or timber) land per RCW 84.347 0.00 \*Personal property (deduct) is this property receiving special valuation as historical 00.0 ☐ Yes ☒ No property per RCW 84.26? Exemption claimed (deduct) 295,000.00 If any answers are yes, complete as instructed below. Taxable selling price (1) NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE (FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE) Exclse tax: state NEW OWNER(S): To continue the current designation as forest land 3.245.00 or classification as current use (open space, farm and agriculture, or Less than \$525,000.01 at 1.1% 0.00 timber) land, you must sign on (3) below. The county assessor must then From \$525,000,01 to \$1,525,000 at 1.28% determine if the land transferred continues to qualify and will indicate 0.00 by signing below. If the land no longer qualifles or you do not wish to From \$1,525,000.01 to \$3,025,000 at 2.75% continue the designation or classification, it will be removed and the Above \$3,025,000 at 3% compensating or additional taxes will be due and payable by the seller 0,00 Agricultural and timberland at 1.28% or transferor at the time of sale (RCW 84.33.140 or 84.34.108). Prior to 3.245.00 signing (3) below, you may contact your local county assessor for more Total excise tax: state information. 737.50 M does not qualify for This land: □does 0.00 \*Delinquent Interest: state continuance. 0.00 Deputy assessor signature Date \*Delinguent penalty 0.00 (2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (HISTORIC PROPERTY) 3,982.50 NEW OWNER(S): To continue special valuation as historic property, sign (3) below. If the new owner(s) doesn't wish to continue, all additional tax 5.00 \*State technology fee

calculated pursuant to RCW 84.26, shall be due and payable by the seller or transferor at the time of sale.

(2) IAERA ORRIACU(2) SIGNATIONE				
Signature	Signature			
Print name	Print name ·			

0.00 Afidavit processing fee 3.987.50 Total due A MINIMUM OF \$10.00 IS DUE IN FEE(S) AND/OR TAX \*SEE INSTRUCTIONS

8 I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING TS TRUE AND CORRECT Signature of grantor of egent

Name (print) Estate of Gary Lee Sule, deceased Date & city of signing 510.23, Clav Form, WA Name (print) Shanna K. Decker

Date & city of signing 51010

Polyurina संकल्पकारी संबद्ध के मांबद्ध के मांबद्ध के स्वायन के साथ के स्वायन के किन्द्र के स्वायन के किन्द

To ask about the availability of this purticular interventances (or the charge in a second of this purticular interventances) ask about the availability of this purticular interventances (or a second of the charge). THIS SPACE TREASURER'S USE ONLY COUNTY TREASURER REV 84 0001a (09/08/22)



# LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY, OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY

Title Insurance Commitment No: 634270 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania STATE OF Washington Allegheny SS: (herein, "Affiant"), being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says: That Affiant is (check one): the lawful surviving spouse of the Decedent Surviving child of the Decedent Registered domestic partner of the Decedent One of the joint tenants named in that certain instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of [mm/dd/yyyy], under survivorship identified in that certain deed recorded on \_\_\_\_\_ County, Washington, Recording No. , in \_\_\_ X other (identify:) Administratrix of the Estate of Gary Lee Sule All with respect to the estate of Geny Lee Sule

September 2, 2022, in the County of Asotin, State of (herein "Decedent"), who died on , State of \_\_\_ Washington , then being a Clarkston \_, State of , County of\_ resident of the City of \_\_ . (A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto.) That Affiant has herein below identified each and all of the heirs at law and next of kin of decedent, including but not limited to children, adopted children, the issue of any predeceased child or adopted child (if decedent left no surviving children, then Affiant has listed below all of the surviving parents, brothers and sisters of decedent), spouse, registered domestic partner, and including all parties who would have been heirs at law if the decedent had not been married or a registered domestic partner on the date of death: That the heirs at law and next of kin of the decedent are (list all parties, using the reverse side or attaching a list if necessary): PAGE 1 OF 4 LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT - STATE OF WASHINGTON (5/08) (COMMUNITY PROPERTY, SEPARATE PROPERTY, JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY)

Nat	me & relationship Robert J. Soile: Brother Gavy Sull, Allaged	
Add	dress: 1700 Shore Road, Linwood NJ 08221 CO Kohert Sule	
	me & relationship	
	dress:	
Nar	me & relationship	<del></del>
	dress:	<del></del>
	me & relationship	
Adı	dress:	<del></del>
As	That among items of real property owned by the Decedent at the time of death was real estate sotin  County, Washington, and described in the above referenced Title Insurance	
Cor	mmitment.	
As	to the Decedent, said real estate was [check one]	
	[X] Community property	
	Separate property	
	Joint tenancy property	
<u>CE</u>	HECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION:  That on the date the real property was purchased the Decedent was:	
•	Married to Dabble June Sule Chary Sule	
	unmarried, not a registered domestic partner	
	unmarried, a registered domestic partner of	-
2.	That on the date of death the Decedent was	
	married toGary Sule	
	Time unimarried, not a registered domestic partner	
	unmarried, a registered domestic partner of	
3.	☐ That the decedent left a Will, a copy of which is attached hereto.  ☐ That the decedent left no Will.  ☐ That the decedent executed a Community Property Agreement. It was recorded under County recording number (if unrecorded, attach a copy)	
4.	That the decedent's estate is not being probated.	
LAC (Co	ck of Probate Affidavit – State of Washington (5/08) Manunity Property, Separate Property, Joint Tenancy Property)	Page 2 OF 4

	That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No	
5.	<ul> <li>▼ That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes.</li> <li>□ That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto.</li> <li>□ That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid.</li> </ul>	
5.	I I hat the decement list had received assistance from the diale of it astrogeon for industrial	one that I am vare of.
Th	at, with respect to the property, if any, owned by the Decedent in joint tenancy as described above, at al	1
tim	es from the time of the execution of the instrument by which the joint tenancy was created to the death o	f
the	Decedent, each of the joint tenants recognized that the above described joint tenancy property was held in	n
	nt tenancy, and that the interest of no one or more of said joint tenants has ever been conveyed, encumbered	
	otherwise separated from the interest of the other joint tenant(s), either voluntarily or involuntarily, whethe	
	specific act or by operation of law; and that said joint tenancy continued in full force until the death of the	
	cedent with respect to the interest of the Decedent and, if there are two or more surviving joint tenants	
	luding the Affiant, the joint tenancy continues with respect to the interests of the said surviving join	
	ants.	
aga	That Affiant knows of the Affiant's own knowledge, and so states, that each and all of the obligation ainst the estate of said Decedent (including, but not limited to: all the debts of decedent; all of the expense	
of	Decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes; installment contracts and mortgages; and state	e , ´,
	i federal succession taxes upon Decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid in full, except as follow	
(us	e reverse side or attach a list if necessary):	
	The property at 1394 Chestnut Street is the main estate asset. Any debts or claims against the estate cannot be paid until the estate account receives proceeds from the sale of this property.	
	" .	
Lac	CK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIF – STATE OF WASHINGTON (5/08)  PAGE 3 OF 4  DIMMUNITY PROPERTY, SEPARATE PROPERTY, JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY)	_
CCC	NUMBER 1 PERMENT PERMENT FOR INDUSTRIES AND	

That the value of the Decedent's estate at date of de	ath, including all real and personal property, was
approximately \$150,000	_, including the value of community property of
Decedent and Decedent's surviving spouse, if any, of ap	proximately S N/A and
including the value of Decedent's separate property, if a	ny, of approximately \$NA,
and including the full value of .all other property, if any,	held by the Decedent in joint tenancy of
approximately SN/A	
This affidavit is made to induce Alliance	TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (the
Company) to insure real property covered by the Compa	any's order number set forth above, in which Decedent
held an interest at the time of the Decedent's death.	
insurance in full reliance upon the representations set	
Affiant's heirs, executors and administrators, covenar	
including a purchaser of said real estate, for any loss aris	
/ May 11	
Gent M. Schulos	·
(Signature)	<del></del>
Kerstin M. Schuler	
(Print or type Affiant's full name) 1020 Grandview Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15211	•
(Full address and telephone number)	<del></del>
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this	day ofMay, 2023
Notary Public in and for the State of	, i
Washington, residing at Allegheny County	<del></del>
Pennsylvania	
Commonwealth of Penn Linsey Pastorok, Allegheny My commission expires Commission nur	Notery Public County September 10, 2023 nber 1293202
Member, Pannsylvania A	ssociation of Notaries

Lack of Probate Affidavit – State of Washington (5/08) (Community property, Separate Property, Joint Tenancy Property)

56056

PAGE 4 OF 4

				TOTAL COLUMN	PD BOHER SELECT				
1. Legal Name move AX		Middle	LAST			2. Death Date			
			AKA: DEBBIE	J. SULE Under 1 Day		April 21, 2		8. County of	. Death
3. Sex (MF) 4	Y •.	thday 4b. Under 1 Months		s Minules				Asotin	
7. Brindeto June 2, 1946		hplace (City, Town, IStON	or County) Bb. (State Idah	e or Foreign Country) O		me colleg	kanon e credit, b	ut no deg	ree
10. Was Decedent of Hi				1. Decedent's Red White	C8(5)				12. Was Decedent ever Armed Forces?
NO 13a. Residence: Number	er and Street (e.	g., 624 SE 5 <sup>R</sup> St.) (ir		AALIITG	,	<del></del>	13b. City o		
1394 Chestnut	Street		ation Name (f applica	hiat 13e. State or	Freign Country	<del>,</del>	Clarks		13g. Inside City
Asotin	1			Washing	aton		99403		☐ Yes ⊠No
Asotin 14. Esilmated tengih of 10 years		Married		Gary Le	Spouse's Name				
17. Usual Occupation (	Indicate type of wo	rk done during most	of working the. (DO NO	TUSE RETIRED). 18, H	Kind of Business air Styling	industry (Do	nol use Company	Name)	<u> </u>
Beautician 19. Fatter's Name (First Curtis Elijah Ha 21. Informant's Name	t, Middle, Last, Sut	(fix)		20, 1	Mother's Name E	Before First M	aniage (First, N	liddia, Last)	
Curtis Elijah Ha			aabia la Docadach	Jo 23. Mailing Addr	sepha Obdu		City or Toes	Sime	To To
21. Informant's Name Gary L. Sule		Husbai	nd )	1394 Chest	inut Street, !	Clarkston	, Washing	ton 9940	
24. Place of Death, if Death	h Occurred in a Ho	ospital:			a of Ceath, if Death		ewhere Other In	en a Horipitat	·
25. Facility Name (fl not	a locality, give num	nber & street or local	ion)		26a, City, To	own, or Local	on of Dealh	26b. State	27. Zip Code 89403
1394 Chestnut 28, Method of Disposition		be Piere of I	Final Disposition (Na	me of complety, crea	Clarksto		30. Location-	WA City/Town, ar	
Removal/Burial	İ	Normal h	Ill Cemetery				Lewiston		
31. Name and Complet Vassar-Rawls F	le Address of Fu Funeral Ho	meral Facility me: 920-219	t Avenue. Lew	riston, Idaho	83501			April 22	
33. Funeral Director 9	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	///	1 1	A					
1		ès, injuries, or car he etiology. DO N	Causa A mplications – that dir NOT ABBREVIATE.	Death (See Instruct scily caused the d Add additional lin	lions and example feath. DO NOT es if necessary.	a) enter termina	events such a	e cardlac arr	est, respiratory arre
ł	evenis – diseas libout showing the	es, injuries, or conhe effology. DO h	Couse H mplications - that dir NOT ABBREVIATE.	Death (See Instruct ectly caused the d Add additional lin	ions and example feath. OO NOT es if necessary.  Faulur  Consequence of	a) enter termine e.,	events such a		osl, respiratory arre interval between Onse interval botween Onse
34. Enter the chain of a year cutor fibrillation will am the character of the character of the cause (Ist condition to the cause (Ist of t	events - disease ilihout showing the Final disease or eath) -> cos, if any, lead no a. Enter the	a. Con	Toward Toward of Maria Office Address of Maria Office	Heart Dua so (or as relletu	lone and example feeth. OO NOT es if necessary.  Fullum a consequence of a consequence of	<u>د.</u>	events such a		
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will immeDIATE CAUSE (Foondition resulting in de Sequentially list condition the cause listed on light to the cause the eventrial of the cause the eventrial of the cause the eventrial of the eve	events - disease illinout showing the final disease or eath)  ons, if any, lead inc a. Enter the illinous or injuries.	a. Con	Couse of Course of The directions — that directions — that direction of the course of	Dua to lor as	Failure of	1			nterval batween Onsa
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will immediate CAUSE (fondition resulting in definition for the cause listed on little to the cause listed on little to the cause that indiated the events death)LAST	events - disease ilinous showing the Final disease or eath) -> cons, if any, leading a. Enter the ilidisease or injure in resulting in	a. Con ing 5. Dia	ngestive betes 19	Due to (or as	Paulum a consequence of a consequence of	<i>L.</i>	•		nterval between Onse Interval between Onse Interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will immeDiaTe CAUSE (foondition resulting in definition the cause listed on little to the cause listed on little that indicated the events the indicated the events death, LAST	events - disease ilinous showing the Final disease or eath) -> cons, if any, leading a. Enter the ilidisease or injure in resulting in	a. Con ing 5. Dia	ngestive betes 19	Due to (or as	Paulum a consequence of a consequence of	31		37, Were at	nterval between Onse Interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will ammediate cause (fondition resulting in definition the cause listed on it understyling Cause that initiated the events death). AST	events - disease introd showing the showing the seath) - cons, if any, lead it disease or injuries in resulting in analysis contributions contributions contributions contributions.	a. Conding b. Dig	ngestive betes 19	Dua to (or as Due to (or as	Factors a consequence of	31	i, Autopey? □ YesX□ No	07. Were at complete th	interval between Onse interval between Onse interval between Onse interval between Onse interval Destin? In Yes No
34. Enter the chain of eventricular fibrillation will sent the cause (foundation resulting in deficient to the cause listed on it understand cause that initiated the events death)LAST  35. Other significant co	events - disease ilibout showing the final disease or eath) - cons, if any, lead no a. Enter the fidisease or injuiting in resulting in mailligns contributions in the fide of	a. Conding b. Dig	not resulting in the control within past year	Due to (or as  Due to (or as  Due to (or as  Due to (or as	Factors a consequence of a consequence of a consequence of iven above  t, but pregnant w t, but pregnant 4	30 Silling 42 days 3 days to 1 ye	i, Autopey?  ☐ YesX☐ No before death	37. Were at complete th	interval between Onse interval between Onse interval between Onse topsy findings avei a Cause of Death?   Yes   No d totacco use cont death?
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will immediate fibrillation will immediate fibrillation will immediate fibrillation resulting in definition resulting in definition of the cause listed on it understyling Cause that initiated the events death). AST  35. Other significant common of Death  Matural Ho	events - disease ilinous showing the Final disease or eath) -> cons, if any, leading a. Enter the ilidisease or injuries in resulting in militions contributions contributions disease or injuries and in a milition or injuries and injuries a	a. Conding b. D/A  ing b. D/A  d.  d.  uting to degit but  39. If female	not resulting in the continue of death	Due to (or as  Due to (or as  Due to (or as  Due to (or as	Factors a consequence of a consequence of jiven above  t, but pregnant w txeenant within it	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 year	s, Autopsy?  ☐ YesX☐ No  before death ear before deat	37. Were at complete the 40. Distortion 157. Were at 20. Distortion 157. Were area, 44.	interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will MMEDIATE CAUSE (F condition resulting in de Sequentially list condition the cause listed on list JunDERLYING CAUSE That initiated the events death)LAST  35. Other algnificant co	events - disease ilibout showing the final disease or eath) -> ons, if any, lead no a. Enter the fidisease of injuries individual for insulting in indilions contributions contributions disease individual for individual fides and individual	a. Conding b. D/G  ury c.  d.  uting to death but  39. If female  Pregnant at  12. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the continue of death	Due to (or as underlying cause g	Factors a consequence of a consequence of jiven above  t, but pregnant w txeenant within it	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 year	s, Autopsy?  ☐ YesX☐ No  before death ear before deat	37. Were at complete the 40. Distortion 157. Were at 20. Distortion 157. Were area, 44.	interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will MMEDIATE CAUSE (f condition resulting in definition the cause listed on his UNDERLYING CAUSE that that land and the events death)LAST  35. Other algnificant conditions are algnificant conditions and the cause listed on his UNDERLYING CAUSE that that land and the events death)LAST  38. Manner of Death  38. Manner of Death  Accident   Unit Suicide   Period Cause   Period	events - disease ilibout showing the final disease or eath) -> ons, if any, lead no a. Enter the fidisease of injuries individual for insulting in indilions contributions contributions disease individual for individual fides and individual	a. Conding b. D/G  ury c.  d.  uting to death but  39. If female  Pregnant at  12. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the continue of death	Due to (or as underlying cause g	Factors a consequence of a consequence of jiven above  t, but pregnant w txeenant within it	ilthin 42 days 3 days to 1 year truction site, cet	i. Autopey?  ☐ YesX☐ No  before death ser before death teurani, wooded	D7. Were at complete the total to	Interval between Onse Interval Interval
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will MMEDIATE CAUSE (F condition resulting in de Sequentially list condition the cause listed on list JunDERLYING CAUSE That initiated the events death)LAST  35. Other algnificant co	events - disease ilibout showing the final disease or eath) -> ons, if any, lead no a. Enter the irresulting in indilions contributions contributions disease individual and individual an	a. Conding b. D/G  ury c.  d.  uting to death but  39. If female  Pregnant at  12. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the control within past year time of death (24hrs) 43. Place	Due to (or as underlying cause g	Factors a consequence of a consequence of jiven above  t, but pregnant w txeenant within it	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 year truction site, res	s, Autopsy?  ☐ YesX☐ No  before death ear before deat	B7, Were at complete the tomplete the tomple	Interval between Onse Interval Interval
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will method to the cause listed on little to t	events - disease ilibout showing the final disease or eath) -> ons, if any, lead no a. Enter the irresulting in indilions contributions contributions disease individual and individual an	a. Conding b. D/G  ury c.  d.  uting to death but  39. If female  Pregnant at  12. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the control within past year time of death (24hrs) 43. Place	Due to (or as	Accused a consequence of a consequence o	ithin 42 days 3 days to 1 year truction site, cet	i. Autopsy?  Yes \ No  before death ar before dea  tourish, wooded  if transportat Driver/Opers Passenger	B7, Were at complete the tomplete the tomple	interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will mmEDIATE CAUSE (F condition resulting in de Sequentially list condition the cause listed on list of the cause listed on light materials. AST  35. Other algnificant co	events - disease introductions of the control of th	a. Conding b. D/G  ury c.  d.  uting to death but  39. If female  Pregnant at  12. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the control within past year time of death (24hrs) 43. Place	Due to (or as	Factors a consequence of a consequence of jiven above  t, but pregnant w txeenant within it	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 ye he post year truction site, cet	i. Autopsy?  Yes \ No  before death ar before dea  tourish, wooded  if transportat Driver/Opers Passenger	B7, Were at complete the tomplete the tomple	Interval between Onse Interval Death Interval Death Interval Onse Interv
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will mentricular fibrillation will make the cause listed on it is to the cause listed on it is to the cause listed on it is to the cause listed on it is in the cause listed of its in the cause listed on it is in the cause liste	events - disease illibration and tisease or eath) -> cons, if any, lead no a. Enter the is (disease or inju- instituting in instituting in middlights contribution middlights contribution when a Sticon y occurred	a. Conding 5. D/A  Iny c.  d.  Uling to degth but  39. If female Pregnant at  2. Hour of Injury (	not resulting in the continuous destination of death  24hrs) 43. Place  County	Due to (or as	a consequence of the consequence of the a consequence of the consequence of the a consequence of the consequence of t	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 ye he post year truction site, cet	i. Autopsy?  Yes \ No  before death ar before dea  tourish, wooded  if transportat Driver/Opers Passenger	area) 44	Interval between Onse In Cause of Death? In Cause of
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrilitation will sentricular fibrilitation will sentricular fibrilitation will sentricular fibrilitation will sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sent	events - disease intout showing the final disease or eath)	a. Congress of the second of t	not resulting in the continuous factors in t	Due to (or as  Due to	a consequence of the consequence of the a consequence of the consequence of the a consequence of the consequence of t	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 ye he post year truction site, cet	i. Autopsy?  Yes \ No  before death ar before dea  tourish, wooded  if transportat Driver/Opers Passenger	Act No Per Cott	Interval between Orsa Interval between Onse Interval Probab Injury at Work?
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrillation will mentricular fibrillation for cause listed on in JunDERLYING CAUSE that initiated the events death, LAST  35. Other significant conditions are significant of a suckent of the su	events - disease intout showing the final disease or eath)	a. Congress of the state of the	not resulting in the continue of death  (24hrs) 43. Place  County  Examiner or Corone n's Way, Lewis Certifler (Type or Pir	Due to (or as  Due to	Accessory and only a consequence of a co	iner/Coroner	before death ar  before deat	37. Were at complete the tomplete the tomple	Interval between Onse
34. Enter the chain of a ventricular fibrilitation will summer the chain of a ventricular fibrilitation will summer the cause listed on it is to the cause listed on it is under the events death; LAST  35. Other significant conditions are significant of the cause listed on it is under the events death; LAST  38. Manner of Death Solidary of the cause listed of the cause listed of the cause listed of the events death; LAST  38. Manner of Death Solidary (www.co.d.)  49. Location of Injury (www.co.d.)  45. Location of Injury;  Chy or fown  48a. Gertifying Physic Cause Cause and Address  X.  49. Name and Address  Grenory J. But	events - disease librout showing the final disease or eath) -> ons, if any, lead no a. Enter the consecution of disease or logical resulting in resulting in middlens contributions contributions contributions and	a. Congress of the state of the	not resulting in the continuous factors in t	Due to (or as  Due to	Accessory and only a consequence of a co	vithin 42 days 3 days to 1 ye he post year truction site, cet	before death ar  before deat	37. Were at complete the tomplete the tomple	Interval between Orsa Interval between Onse Interval Dealth Interval Dealt

DANSE BELLEVIE BELLEV

/ / .	
17 h	Halingia bis Depresentel
MB	Health
2 3	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

### **Affidavit for Correction**

Center for Health Statistics P.O. Box 9709 Olympia, WA 98507-9709

\$45 TTCMMI	7	his is a legal Do	ocument. Co	mple	te in ink and do	o not alt	er. (360) 238-4300
State File Number	- ,	Fee Number	STATE OFFI	CE U	SE ONLY Initials Date		Affidavit Number
Cate 1 no realition	I la a					an Alemina	
Poserd Type:	use Birth	the section belo	owner reque Jeath	surg	any changes o		Dissolution
	OIL (5)		eam				
Name on record:					2. Date of Even	II.	3. Place of Event: (City or County)
4. Father's Full Name	9 (For Birth): (Hi	usband for Marriage	or Dissolution	5. M	other's Full Nam	ne (For Bi	rth): (Wife for Marriage or Dissolution)
			l is Incorrect	or Inc	omplete as follo		
6.	The Record no	w shows:		7.		The	True fact is:
8.				9.			
10.			•	11.	<del></del>		
12.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		13.	**************************************		
14. I represent the p		elf Parent uneral Director	☐ Guardia ☐ Other (S		☐ Informant y)	1	Felephone Number:
I declare under pena						forgoing	is true and correct.
15. Signature:		16. Date:	17. Addr	ess:			
All vital records are regis certificate must be returned	tered as received ed within <u>one yea</u>	. An item may be char of the date it was is:	anged by affida sued to receive	vil only a replac	once, Subsequent cement copy free of	changes r f charge.	must be made by court order. The incorrect
All changes must be est Examples of documentary	y proof: Certific Hospita Insuran	umentary proof sub ale of Naturalization al Records ace Records ps/Divorce Records	Me Mill Birt	dical Re	ecord cord (DD-214)		School Record Voter's Registration Card (if it bears an effective date) Alien Registration Card (front and back)
Birth Certificates:	<del></del>				<i></i>		,
2. The proof(s) mus name to be Mary 3. Proof must be five 4. Up to age one, the This Is a one time. The new last na After age one, is	t match exactly the Ann Doe, Mary A as (or more) years a parent(s) or leg as only change. Some may be the mast name changes.	Doe or M.A. Doe do old or have been est al guardian may chai jubsequent changes iother's maiden name s require a certifled c	<li>For example, es not prove the ablished within the nge the child's level will require a car or father's namer apy of a court o</li>	If the a a name live yea ast nam dilled c e (if pre rdered	fidavil says the nan is Mary Ann Doe. is of birth. ie with en affidavit fo opy of a court order isent on the certifica name change, Mino	ne is Mary or correction red name of ale) or any or spelling	Ann Doe, then the proof must show the on, provided: change. combination of the two changes may be made with an affidavit and
5. Parent(s) may ch 6. This affidavit car	ange liteir child's i <mark>not be u</mark> sed to a	lirst or middle name l odd a father to a birt	by completing a h certificate. (L	nd sigr Jse the	ing an allidavit for c paternity allidavit	correction - form DC	(until their childs 48th birthday).
Death Certificates:							S SO SE WASHING A
Only the information.     The medical information.     If it is less than so	it, the funeral dire mation (cause of dy days from date	ctor, or executors/ad death) may be chang e of death please cor	ministrators (if e jed only by the direct the county	widene certifyin health	e confirming such p og physician or the d department where ti	oosition is p coroner/me he death o	presented) has change the hon-medical edical examinar.
Marriage/Dissolution (Divi							
1. Personal fact(s) (s	ninor spelling ch	anges in name, date	or place of birth the officiant (ma	or resid	dence) may be char or clerk of court (di	nged by af issolution)	fidavit with proof by the person / / ! must sign the effidavit.
DOH/CHS 023 (Rev. 9/2002)							AND DISTREE

C. Splitters, M.D. Health Officer

APR 2 5 2007

NN01227261 56056

## FILED

SEP 1 4 2022

MCKENZIE A. CAMPBELL COUNTY CLERK ASOTIN COUNTY, WA

#### SUPERIOR COURT FOR ASOTIN COUNTY

In re: the Estate of:

GARY LEE SULE,

Deceased.

CASE NO. 22-4-00099-02

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

WHEREAS, heretofore KERSTIN M. SCHULER was duly appointed administratrix of the estate of GARY LEE SULE, deceased, conditioned upon said KERSTIN M. SCHULER filing her oath herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that said KERSTIN M. SCHULER has duly qualified as such administratrix and is authorized to administer upon said estate according to law.

WITNESS my hand and seal of this Court affixed this H day of Sept. 2022

Clerk of sald Superior Court

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION -1

3

6

7

8

9 10

11

12 13 14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22 23 24

25 26

> Risley Law Office, PLLC P. O. Box 609

טסט מודסי

.	
1	·
2	
3	CERTIFICATE
4	
5	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
6	) ss.
7	County of ** )
8	I,, Clerk of the Superior Court of said County and
9	State do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the
10	
11	Letters of Administration in the above-entitled cause and were on the day of
12	September, 2022, duly entered of record.
13	I further certify that said Letters are now in full force and effect.
14	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of
15	said Superior Court this day of
16	-
17	
18	
19	
20	Clerk of said Superior Court
21	
22	Deputy
23	
24	
25	
26	
	LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION -2 Risley Law Office, PLLC P. O. Box 609